2016 Penn State Football Numerical Roster

(August 25, 2016)
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Name

Campbell, Christian **
Allen, Marcus **
Stevens, Tommy
Thompkins, DeAndre *
Scott, Nick *
Hamilton, DaeSean **
Wartman-White, Nyeem **
Golden, Malik ***
Robinson, Andre
Farmer, Koa *
Zembiec, Jake
Allen, Mark *
McSorley, Trace
Miller, Jarvis

Polk, Brandon *
Bell, Brandon ***
Charles, Irvin
Godwin, Chris **
Smith, Jordan *
Blacknall, Saeed **
McPhearson, Zech
Haley, Grant **
Shuster, Michael
Fessler, Billy
Petrishen, John
Taylor, Garrett
Holland, Jonathan
Brown, Torrence *
Garrity, Gregg
Thomas, Johnathan
Oruwariye, Amani *
Monroe, Ayron
Sanders, Miles
Walker, Von ***
Barkley, Saquon *
Johnson, T.J.
Apke, Troy **

Reid, John *
Givens, Kevin
Bentley, Gordon
Brown, Cameron
Paye, Irvine
Cooper, Jake *
Simmons, Shane
Johnson, Jan
Shorts, Troy
Alston, Kyle

Gulla, Chris **
Davis, Desi

Di Leo, Frank
McPhearson, Josh
Cabinda, Jason **
Eury, Nick
Cothren, Parker **
Ladonis, Zach *
Jordan, Ellison
Bowen, Manny *
Toney, Shaka
Yazujian, Tyler **
Dumond, Joe
Castagna, Colin
Blair, Will

Smith, Brandon

Pos.
CB

QB
WR

WR
LB

RB

QB
RB
QB

WR
LB
WR
WR
CB
WR
CB
CB
QB
QB

CB
TE/H
DE
WR
LB
CB

RB
LB
RB
CB

CB
DT
WR
LB
RB
LB
DE
LB
CB
CB
K/P
CB
LB
WR
LB
RB
DT
SN
DT
LB
DE
SN
LB
DE

LB

CI./EL
Jr./Jr.
Jr./Jr.

So./Fr.
Jr./So.
Jr./So.

Sr./Jr.

Gr./Sr.
Gr./Sr.
So./Fr.
Jr./So.

Fr./Fr.

Jr./So.
Jr./So.
So./Fr.
So./So.

Sr./Sr.

So./Fr.

Jr./Jr.
Sr./Sr.
Jr./Jr.
Fr./Fr.
Jr./Jr.
Fr./Fr.

Jr./So.
So./Fr.
So./Fr.
So./Fr.
Jr./So.

Sr./Sr.

Jr./So.
Jr./So.
So./Fr.

Fr./Fr.
Sr./Sr.

So./So.

Fr./Fr.
Jr./Jdr.

So./So.
So./Fr.

Sr./Jr.
Fr./Fr.
Sr./Jr.

So./So.

Fr./Fr.

So./Fr.
So./Fr.

Sr./Jr.
Sr./Jr.

Jr./So.
So./Fr.

Sr./Jr.
Jr./Jr.
Fr./Fr.
Sr./Jr.
Sr./Jr.
Fr./Fr.

So./So.

Fr./Fr.

Sr."/Sr.

Fr./Fr.

So./So.

Fr./Fr.
Sr./Jr.

Ht.
6-1
6-2

5-11
5-11
6-1
6-1
6-0
5-9
6-1
6-3
5-6
6-0
6-2
5-9
6-1
6-4
6-1
5-10
6-3
5-11
5-9
6-2
5-11
6-0
6-0
6-4
6-3
5-10
5-11
6-1
5-11
5-11
5-11
5-11
6-2
6-1
5-10
6-1
6-0
6-5
5-6
6-1
6-3
6-2
5-10
5-9
6-1
5-11
5-9
5-10
6-1
5-9
6-4
6-2
6-0
6-1
6-3
5-11
5-10
6-4
5-11
6-0

Wit.
194
202
218
190
200
209
240
205
216
222
205
181
205
205
175
233
219
205
185
212
180
185
200
188
209
193
245
257
170
220
201
204
205
213
223
180
206
191
275
198
215
168
230
240
216
192
180
196
178
210
197
232
213
295
236
285
220
195
235
240
253
209
228

High School/HS Coach
Central/Woodrow Lowe

Dr. Henry A. Wise, Jr./Dalawn Parrish
Decatur Central/Justin Dixson
Swansnboro/Tim Laspada
Fairfax/Kevin Simonds
Mountain View/Lou Sorrentino
Valley View/George Howanitz
Cheshire Academy/Dan O’dea
Bishop McDevitt/Jeff Weachter
Notre Dame/Kevin Rooney
Aquinas Institute/Chris Battaglia
DeMatha/Elijah Brooks

Briar Woods/Charlie Pierce

Hometown
Phenix City, Ala.

Upper Marlboro, Md.

Indianapolis, Ind.
Hubert, N.C.
Fairfax, Va.

Fredericksburg, Va.

Philadelphia, Pa.
Hartford, Conn.

Mechanicsburg, Pa.
Lake View Terrace, Calif.

Rochester, N.Y.
Hyattsville, Md.
Ashburn, Va.

Windsor Locks/Suffield/East Granby/Jason Qua Suffield, Conn.

Briar Woods/Charlie Pierce
Oakcrest/Chuck Smith

Paul VI/John Doherty
Middletown/Mark DelPercio
H.D. Woodson/Greg Fuller
Manalapan/Ed Gurrieri

Riverdale Baptist School/Caesar Nettles

The Lovett School/Mike Muschamp
Camp Hill/Frank Gay

Erie Cathedral Prep/Mike Mischler
Pittsburgh Central Catholic/Terry Totten
Saint Christopher’s/Lance Clelland
The Bullis School/Patrick Cilento
Tuscaloosa Academy/Robert Johnson
North Allegheny/Art Walker

St. John’s Prep/Jim O’Leary
Gaither/Jason Stokes

Saint Johns College H.S./Joe Patterson
Woodland Hills/George Novak
Central Mountain/Vinny Kishbaugh
Whitehall/Brian Gilbert

Euclid/Jeff Rotsky

Mount Lebanon/Mike Melnyk

St. Joseph’s Prep/Gabe Infante
Altoona Area/John Franco
Wissahickon/Jeff Cappa

Bullis School/Patrick Cilento

West Orange/John Jacob

Archbishop Wood/Steve Devlin
DeMatha/Elijah Brooks

Governor Mifflin/Dominic Vecchio
Woodbury/Al Mailahn
Robbinsville/Jason Gray

Toms River North/Chip LaBarca
Harriton/Matthew Bahr

Saint Ignatius College Prep/John O’Connor

Annapolis Area Christian/Ken Lucas
Hunterdon Central/Matthew Perotti
Lake-Lehman/Jerry Gilsky

Hazel Green/Matthew Putnam
Berwick Area/George Curry
Gilman School/Biff Poggi
Barnegat/Rob Davis

Imhotep Charter/Albie Crosby
Spring-Ford/Chad Brubaker

St. Joseph’s Prep/Gabe Infante
Barrington/Joe Sanchez
Hempfield/Ron Zeiber
Lewisburg/Jeremy Winn

Ashburn, Va.

Mays Landing, N.J.

Sicklerville, N.J.
Middletown, Del.
Washington, D.C.
Manalapan, N.J.
Columbia, Md.
Atlanta, Ga.
Camp Hill, Pa.
Erie, Pa.

Lower Burrell, Pa.
Richmond, Va.
Brandywine, Md.
Tuscaloosa, Ala.
Pittsburgh, Pa.
Peabody, Mass.
Tampa, Fla.
Largo, Md.
Pittsburgh, Pa.
Mill Hall, Pa.
Coplay, Pa.
Cleveland, Ohio
Mt. Lebanon, Pa.
Mount Laurel, N.J.
Altoona, Pa.
Blue Bell, Pa.
Burtonsville, Md.
Orange, N.J.
Doylestown, Pa.
Laurel, Md.
Mohnton, Pa.
Sicklerville, N.J.
Robbinsville, N.J.
Toms River, N.J.
Ardmore, Pa.
Elmhurst, IIl.
Columbia, Md.
Flemington, N.J.
Shavertown, Pa.
Huntsville, Ala.
Nescopeck, Pa.

Upper Marlboro, Md.

Barnegat, N.J.
Philadelphia, Pa.
Royersford, Pa.
Philadelphia, Pa.
Barrington, lll.
Lancaster, Pa.
Winfield, Pa.



No.
48
49
51
51
52
52
53
54
55
55
56
57
58
59
60
62
64
66
68
69
70
71
72
73
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
90
91
92
93
93
94
95
96
96
97
97
98
99
99

Name

Miller, Shareef
Joseph, Daniel
Gellerstedt, Alex
Vranic, Jason
Bates, Ryan
Cothran, Curtis *
Dowrey, Derek ***
Windsor, Robert
Laurent, Wendy **
Shelton, Antonio
Chavis, Tyrell
Gonzalez, Steven
Sorrell, Chance
Nelson, Andrew **
Beh, Noah *
Menet, Michal
Simpson, Zach
McGovern, Connor
Kelly, Hunter

De Boef, Adam
Mahon, Brendan **
Fries, Will

Gaia, Brian ***
Palmer, Paris *
Brosnan, Brendan
Jenkins, Sterling
Wright, Chasz
Devenney, Tom
Shuman, Charlie
Dalton, Danny
Grampp, Steven
Shoop, Tyler
Bowers, Nick
Johnson, Juwan
Lutz, Isaac
Hodgens, Cody
Darien, Dae’Lun
Gesicki, Mike **
Pancoast, Tom
Barbir, Alex
Sickels, Garrett **
Monk, Ryan

Pasquariello, Daniel **

Gillikin, Blake
White, Antoine *
Schwan, Evan **
Davis, Tyler *
lyke, Immanuel
Vasey, Kyle
Buchholz, Ryan
Cox, Nick
Wombacker, Jordan
Julius, Joey *
Thrift, Brenon

* - Letters won
" - bth-year senior

Pos.
DE
DE

LB
G/C
DT
G/C
DT
C/G
DT

G/C
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G/C
G/C

G/C

T/G
C/G

TE/H
TE/H
WR
TE/H
WR
WR
WR
WR
TE/H
TE/H

DE
DT

P/K
DT
DE
K/P
DT
SN
DE
SN
K/P

DT

Cl./EL

So./Fr.

Fr./Fr.
Fr./Fr.
Jr./Jdr.

So./Fr.

Sr./Jr.

Gr./Sr.
So./Fr.
Gr./Sr.

Fr./Fr.
Jr./Jdr.

So./Fr.
Jr./So.

Sr./Jr.

Jr./So.

Fr./Fr.

So./Fr.

Fr./Fr.
Fr./Fr.

Jr./So.

Sr./Jr.
Fr./Fr.

Gr./Sr.

Sr./Sr.

Jr./So.
So./Fr.
Jr./So.

Sr./Jr.

Jr./So.

Fr./Fr.
Fr./Fr.

So./Fr.
So./Fr.
So./Fr.

Fr./Fr.
Gr./Jr.
Fr./Fr.
Jr./Jr.
Sr./Jr.
Fr./Fr.
Sr./Jr.

So./Fr.

Jr./Jdr.
Fr./Fr.

Jr./So.
Gr./Sr.

Sr./Jr.

So./Fr.
Jr./So.
So./Fr.
So./Fr.
So./Fr.
Jr./So.
Jr./So.

Ht.
6-5

6-6
6-0

6-5
6-3

6-2
6-2

6-4
6-5
6-6
6-6

6-3
6-5

6-5
6-4

6-3
6-7

6-8
6-7
6-1
6-8
6-4
6-3
5-11
6-4
6-4
5-11
5-7
6-4
6-6

5-9
6-4

6-1
6-2
6-2
6-6
5-11
6-2
6-2
6-6
6-0
5-10
5-10
6-3

Wit.
255
255
297
217
305
280
323
305
297
290
298
334
293
306
300
296
292
310
280
267
320
295
295
300
295
328
343
309
290
247
240
170
264
218
190
173
195
252
235
195
260
290
197
182
290
263
180
280
242
270
234
172
258
290

High School/HS Coach
George Washington/Ronald Cohen

Hometown
Philadelphia, Pa.

Lake Forest Academy/Robin Bowkett Brampton, Ontario, Canada

Dublin Coffman/Mark Crabtree
Erie C.C./Scott Pilkey
Archbishop Wood/Steve Devlin
Council Rock North/Adam Collachi
John Handley/Tony Rayburn

Fond Du Lac/Mike Gnewuch

The Hun School/David Dudeck
Westerville-North/Rodger Elander
Nassau C.C./Joe Osovet

Union City/Wil Valdez
Middletown/Troy Everhart
Hershey/Mark Painter

Scranton Prep/Nick Donato

Exeter Township Senior/Matt Bauer
Hollidaysburg Area/Homer Del attre
Lake-Lehman/Jerry Gilsky
Neshaminy/Steve Wilmot

State College Area/Al Wolski
Randolph/Joe Lusardi

Cranford/Erik Rosenmeier

Gilman School/Biff Poggi
Lackawanna College (Pa.)/Mark Duda
Maine South/Dave Inserra
Baldwin/Pete Wagner

Milford Academy/Bill Chaplick
Warwick/Bob Locker

Pittsford Sutherland/Keith Molinich
Marshfield/Lou Silva

East Stroudsburg North/Chuck Daily
Father Ryan/Bruce Lussier
Kittanning Senior/Frank Fabian
Glassboro/Mark Maccarone

Berks Catholic/Rick Keeley
Robinson/Mike DePue
Dunbar/Lawrence Smith

Southern Regional/Chuck Donahue
Unionville/Pat Clark

South Forsyth/Jeff Arnette
Red Bank Regional/Nick Giglio
Dallas/Bob Zaruta

Xavier College HS/

Millville/dason Durham

Central Dauphin/Glen McNamee
North/--

Parsippany Hills/Dave Albano
Wallenpaupack/Mark Watson
Great Valley/Dan Ellis
Jesuit/Matt Thompson
Hickory/Bill Brest

Lower Dauphin/Rob Klock
Lackawanna C.C./Mark Duda

Dublin, Ohio
Wheatfield, N.Y.
Warrington, Pa.

Newtown, Pa.
Winchester, Va.
Fond Du Lac, Wis.
Hamilton, N.J.
Westerville, Ohio
Richmond, Va.
Union City, N.J.
Middletown, Ohio
Hershey, Pa.
Moscow, Pa.
Birdsboro, Pa.
Hollidaysburg, Pa.
Larksville, Pa.
Langhorne, Pa.
State College, Pa.
Randolph, N.J.
Cranford, N.J.
Pasadena, Md.
Plymouth, N.C.
Park Ridge, lIl.
Pittsburgh, Pa.
Woodbridge, Va.
Lititz, Pa.
Pittsford, N.Y.
Marshfield, Mass.

East Stroudsburg, Pa.

Nashville, Tenn.
Kittanning, Pa.
Glassboro, N.J.
Reading, Pa.
Wesley Chapel, Fla.
Baltimore, Md.
Manahawkin, N.J.
West Chester, Pa.
Cumming, Ga.
Red Bank, N.J.
Dallas, Pa.

Melbourne, Victoria, Australia
The Westminster Schools/Gerry Romberg

Smyrna, Ga.
Millville, N.J.
Harrisburg, Pa.

St. Charles, Il
Hackettstown, N.J.
Hawley, Pa.
Malvern, Pa.
Tampa, Fla.
Hermitage, Pa.
Hummelstown, Pa.
Monroeville, Pa.



